STATE OF CONNECTICUT
OFFICE OF STATE ETHICS

OFFICE OF STATE ETHICS
NOTICE OF HEARING

The Office of State Ethics (“OSE”), under the authority and jurisdiction vested in it by General
Statutes § 1-99 (b), files this Notice of Hearing alleging that Millbrook Green, LLC violated
General Statutes section 1-96 (a), by failing to timely file its 2012 Second Quarter Report for
Client Lobbyists (ETH-2D) with the Office of State Ethics by July 10, 2012, as required by law.

If the OSE finds that such violation has occurred, the Citizen’s Ethics Advisory Board may
impose a civil penalty of up to ten dollars for each day that the reports was delinquent, up to ten
thousand dollars.

A hearing conducted in accordance with the provisions of the Uniform Administrative Procedure
Act, Chapter 54, General Statutes, will be held with regard to this matter on Thursday, October
11, 2012, at 10:00 a.m., in the conference room of the Office of State Ethics, second floor, 18-20
Trinity Street, Suite 205, Hartford, Connecticut.

Dated October 10, 2012
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